
Soal nd 

:Coal Estatc, Civil Lincs, Nagpur -440 001 

WCLAIR/MP/SELECTION/2024-25/1891 
Regd. Office. 

time. 

SL. 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Western Coalficlds Ltd. 

The selection of following employees who were selected for the post of Clerk (Trainee) Grade 
II, vide office order no. deatfe/3taN/TUHFdA/2 0?3-7o?M/700 dated 15.06.2024 is hereby 
cancelled as they have not joined on the selected post at the area of posting in the stipulated 

5 

(A Miniratna Cat.-1 Govemment of India Undertaking) 

6 

7 

Roll No. 

17087 

18627 

18876 

17811 

17628 

17317 

19067 

Name of the 

Employee 

KUNAL FUSATE 

KAILASH TIGHARE 

KAUSTUBH 

PIMPALKAR 

AKSHAY 
PARCHAKE 

SHARDADEVI C. 
KEVAT 

RANJEET KUMAR 

NITESH PRASAD 
TEKAM 

OFFICE ORDER 

PERSONNEL & INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS DEPTT. 

Phone No. : 0712-25 10439 
c-mail: generalmanager.irl@gmail.com 

KESHAV 

Father's Name NEIS No. 

KEWALRAM 

TIGHARE 

CHANDRABAN 

PIMPALKAR 

SURESH PARCHAKE 

CHUDAMAN 

CIN 

Website 

NARENDRA 

CHOUHAN 

KUBER PRASAD 

27001993 

28005410 

23002378 

28005151 

23002451 

24008809 

:U10100MHI975GOI018626 
westerncoal.nic.in 

29000275 

Date: 13.12.2024 

Present Area 

BALLARPUR 

MAJRI 

WCL HO 

MAJRI 

NAGPUR 

PATHAKHERA 

PATHAKHERA 



SL. No. Roll No. 

10 

CC: 

11 

18842 

17442 

17364 

17520 

Name of the 
Employee 

SUVIDHP. GOHANE 

SHIVANSH SUNKARWAR 

ASHISH K. DHANVIJAY 

SHAILESH ASHOK 

WANKHEDE 

Father's Name 

PRAKASH G. GOHANE 

5. Manager (P/SE), WCL HQ 

TIRUPATI 

KEWALDAS V. 
DHANVIJAY 

This is issued with approval of the Competent Authority. 

ASHOK CHINDHUJI 

WANKHEDE 

6. Employee Concerned (through proper channel) 

NEIS No. 

29000862 

22009496 

29000848 

1. AGM, Ballarpur/MajriiNagpur/Pathakhera/UmrerWani/Wani North Area 
2. APM, Ballarpur/Majri/Nagpur/Pathakhera/Umrer/Wani/Wani North Area 
3. AFM, Ballarpur/Majri/Nagpur/Pathakhera/Umrer/WaniWani North Area 
4. General Manager (Systems), WCL HQ 

23002748 

Present Area 

WCL HQ 

WANI 

WCL HQ 

NAGPUR 

Manager (P) MP/IR 
WCL HQ. Nagpur 
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