

वेस्टर्न कोलफील्ड्स लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का मिनी रत्न श्रेणी -। उपक्रम) Western Coalfields Ltd. (A Miniratna Cat.-1 Government of India Undertaking)

कार्मिक एवं औघोगिक संबंध विभाग

PERSONNEL & INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS DEPTT.

Phone No. : 0712-2510439 e-mail: generalmanager.ir@gmail.com

पंजीकृत कार्यालय	ः कोल ईस्टेट, सिविल लाइन्स, नागपुर 💷 ४४० ००१	CIN	: U10100MH1975GOI018626
Regd. Office.	: Coal Estate, Civil Lines, Nagpur - 440 001		: westerncoal.nic.in
WCL/IR/MP/	Date: 13.12.2024		

OFFICE ORDER

The selection of following employees who were selected for the post of Clerk (Trainee) Grade-III, vide office order no. वेकोलि/औ.सं/जश/चयन/क्लर्क/२०२३-२०२४/700 dated 15.06.2024 is hereby cancelled as they have not joined on the selected post at the area of posting in the stipulated time.

SL. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Employee	Father's Name	NEIS No.	Present Area
1	17087	KUNAL FUSATE	KESHAV	27001993	BALLARPUR
2	18627	KAILASH TIGHARE	KEWALRAM TIGHARE	28005410	MAJRI
3	18876	KAUSTUBH PIMPALKAR	CHANDRABAN PIMPALKAR	23002378	WCL HQ
4	17811	AKSHAY PARCHAKE	SURESH PARCHAKE	28005151	MAJRI
5	17628	SHARDADEVI C. KEVAT	CHUDAMAN	23002451	NAGPUR
6	17317	RANJEET KUMAR	NARENDRA CHOUHAN	24008809	PATHAKHERA
7	19067	NITESH PRASAD TEKAM	KUBER PRASAD	29000275	PATHAKHERA

SL. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Employee	Father's Name	NEIS No.	Present Area
8	18842	SUVIDH P. GOHANE	PRAKASH G. GOHANE	29000862	WCL HQ
9	17442	SHIVANSH SUNKARWAR	TIRUPATI	22009496	WANI
10	17364	ASHISH K. DHANVIJAY	KEWALDAS V. DHANVIJAY	29000848	WCL HQ
11	17520	SHAILESH ASHOK WANKHEDE	ASHOK CHINDHUJI WANKHEDE	23002748	NAGPUR

This is issued with approval of the Competent Authority.

73/12/24 Manager (P) MP/IR

WCL HQ. Nagpur

CC:

1. AGM, Ballarpur/Majri/Nagpur/Pathakhera/Umrer/Wani/Wani North Area

2. APM, Ballarpur/Majri/Nagpur/Pathakhera/Umrer/Wani/Wani North Area

3. AFM, Ballarpur/Majri/Nagpur/Pathakhera/Umrer/Wani/Wani North Area

4. General Manager (Systems), WCL HQ

5. Manager (P/SE), WCL HQ

6. Employee Concerned (through proper channel)